
640632-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 640632-2024 - Result

France – Woodwork – Aménagement du " Circuit des Tourbières ", un sentier de découverte sur 
la propriété départementale des Marais de Sacy (2) - Commune de Monceaux (Oise)
OJ S 206/2024 22/10/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: CONSERVATOIRE ESPACES NATURELS HDF
Email: g.delforge@cen-hautsdefrance.org
Legal type of the buyer: Organisation awarding a contract subsidised by a contracting authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Environmental protection

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Aménagement du " Circuit des Tourbières ", un sentier de découverte sur la propriété 
départementale des Marais de Sacy (2) - Commune de Monceaux (Oise)
Description: La consultation a pour objet une la fourniture d'aménagements pour la création 
d'un sentier pédestre sur la propriété départementale des Marais de Sacy dans l'Oise. Le 
marché comprend : - La fourniture et la pose d'aménagements piétons (platelage, passerelles, 
plancher, barrières, observatoire surélevé) - La fourniture et la pose d'équipements 
pédagogiques (panneaux, tables de lecture, jeux)
Procedure identifier: 08f1b6b4-61ec-45ee-a2d2-1b124c1db972
Previous notice: bcf9d91a-2eb6-4b32-b246-e1c6d8024c95-01
Internal identifier: 
ORC24_42_CIRCUIT_TOURB_SENTIER_DECOUVERTE_MARAIS_SACY_(2)_60
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45422100 Woodwork

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 588 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Fourniture et pose d'aménagements
Description: Fourniture et pose d'aménagements piétons (platelage, passerelles, plancher, 
barrières, plate-forme surélevée
Internal identifier: 1

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/640632-2024
mailto:g.delforge@cen-hautsdefrance.org


640632-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.1. Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45422100 Woodwork

, Additional classification (cpv): 45246510 Boardwalk construction work 45221113 
, Footbridge construction work 45233161 Footpath construction work

Place of performance
Postal address: Propriété départementale des marais de Sacy sur le marais Est, au sein du 
Marais Bourson 
Town: Monceaux
Postcode: 60940
Country subdivision (NUTS): Oise (FRE22)
Country: France

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 566 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
Criterion:
Type: Price
Name: Prix de la prestation
Description: Prix - Pondération : 50 %

Criterion:
Type: Quality
Name: Valeur technique
Description: Méthodologie - Pondération : 20 % Planning - Pondération : 10 % Mesures mises 
en place face aux contraintes des sites - Pondération : 5 % Capacité de réactivité face aux 
divers aléas - Pondération : 5 %

Criterion:
Type: Quality
Name: Prise en compte du développement durable
Description: Description des mesures mises en oeuvre pour répondre aux enjeux 
environnementaux et réduire l'empreinte carbone de son activité en lien avec les travaux 
prévus. - Pondération : 5 % Origine et provenance des matériaux - Pondération : 5 %

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal de Grande Instance d'Amiens
Organisation signing the contract: CONSERVATOIRE ESPACES NATURELS HDF

Lot: LOT-0002



640632-2024 Page 3/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Title: Fourniture et pose d'équipements pédagogiques
Description: Fourniture et pose d'équipements pédagogiques (panneaux, bancs panneaux, 
tables de lecture, jeux)
Internal identifier: 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45112700 Landscaping work
Additional classification (cpv): 45233290 Installation of road signs

Place of performance
Postal address: Propriété départementale des marais de Sacy sur le marais Est, au sein du 
Marais Bourson 
Town: Monceaux
Postcode: 60940
Country subdivision (NUTS): Oise (FRE22)
Country: France

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 22 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
Criterion:
Type: Price
Name: Prix de la prestation
Description: Prix - Pondération : 50 %

Criterion:
Type: Quality
Name: Valeur technique
Description: Méthodologie - Pondération : 20 % Planning - Pondération : 10 % Mesures mises 
en place face aux contraintes des sites - Pondération : 5 % Capacité de réactivité face aux 
divers aléas - Pondération : 5 %

Criterion:
Type: Quality
Name: Prise en compte du développement durable
Description: Description des mesures mises en oeuvre pour répondre aux enjeux 
environnementaux et réduire l'empreinte carbone de son activité en lien avec les travaux 
prévus. - Pondération : 5 % Origine et provenance des matériaux - Pondération : 5 %

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review



640632-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

Review organisation: Tribunal de Grande Instance d'Amiens

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 458 715,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Dynamique Environnement
Tender: 
Tender identifier: [1026521][offre][174029] dynamique environnement - [1015232] Lot num 1
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 458 715,00 EUR
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 
ORC24_42_CIRCUIT_TOURB_SENTIER_DECOUVERTE_MARAIS_SACY_(2)_60_LOT 
1_1051749
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 18/10/2024
Organisation signing the contract: CONSERVATOIRE ESPACES NATURELS HDF

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate:
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: No tenders, requests to participate or projects were 
received

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: CONSERVATOIRE ESPACES NATURELS HDF
Registration number: 40320217900087
Postal address: 04 Avenue de l'Étoile du Sud  
Town: BOVES
Postcode: 80440
Country: France
Email: g.delforge@cen-hautsdefrance.org
Telephone: +33 321019340
Internet address: https://cen-hautsdefrance.org
Buyer profile: https://cen-hdf.e-marchespublics.com/pack
/annonce_marche_public_29835_1026521.html
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

mailto:g.delforge@cen-hautsdefrance.org
https://cen-hautsdefrance.org
https://cen-hdf.e-marchespublics.com/pack/annonce_marche_public_29835_1026521.html
https://cen-hdf.e-marchespublics.com/pack/annonce_marche_public_29835_1026521.html


640632-2024 Page 5/5

11.2.

11.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: Tribunal de Grande Instance d'Amiens
Registration number: 17800111100016
Postal address: 14, rue Robert de Luzarches  
Town: Amiens
Postcode: 80027
Country subdivision (NUTS): Somme (FRE23)
Country: France
Email: accueil-amiens@justice.fr
Telephone: 0322823500
Internet address: http://www.justice.gouv.fr/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Dynamique Environnement
Registration number: 438 014 425 000 21
Postal address: 828 route des Bons Prés  
Town: ROTHERENS
Postcode: 73110
Country subdivision (NUTS): Savoie (FRK27)
Country: France
Email: secretariat@dynamique-environnement.com
Telephone: 0472179348
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

11. Notice information

Notice information
Notice identifier/version: e524742a-6b67-4a0d-8d7d-fdfd29f90211 - 01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 21/10/2024 09:10:08 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French

Publication information
Notice publication number: 640632-2024
OJ S issue number: 206/2024
Publication date: 22/10/2024

mailto:accueil-amiens@justice.fr
http://www.justice.gouv.fr
mailto:secretariat@dynamique-environnement.com

